evaluation pursuant to the Greater Anaheim SELPA IEE Policy and contract with Dr. Catherine 
Fabian to complete the evaluation under the following terms and conditions:   

1. The District agrees to fund a central auditory processing disorder evaluation to be
conducted by Dr. Catherine Fabian at a total cost not to exceed Nine Hundred and Ninety
Five Dollars ($995).

2. In exchange for the total amount not to exceed $ 995, Dr. Fabian agrees to the following:
a. Perform an independent central auditory processing disorder evaluation by

December 30, 2025.
b. Create a written report.
c. Attend an IEP meeting to review the evaluation and findings.